SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



(ID # 10484)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, August 25, 2020

FROM: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 207, Item 249. Last assessed to: Alfred Bischoff, District 1. [\$14,607 - Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax

Sale-100%]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

- 1. Approve the claim from Cochran Investment Company, Inc., assignee for Rosemary Bischoff, heir to the estate of Alfred Bischoff for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 371130017-9;
- Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Cochran Investment Company, Inc., assignee for Rosemary Bischoff, heir to the estate of Alfred Bischoff in the amount of \$14,607.35, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

ACTION:Policy

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Hewitt and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt

8/13/2020

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

August 25, 2020

XC:

Treasurer

19.15

Kecia R. Harper

Clerk of the Boar

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongoing Cost
COST	\$14,607	\$0	\$14,607	\$0
NET COUNTY COST	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
SOURCE OF FUNDS:	Fund 65505 Excess Proces	Budget Adjustme	ent: N/A	
COCKOL OF FOREO.	1 und 00000 Excess 1 100e	eds Ironi Tax Sale	For Fiscal Year:	20/21

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 24, 2016 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded July 14, 2016. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on August 10, 2016, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder's records, as well as other, various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

 Claim from Cochran Investment Company, Inc., assignee for Rosemary Bischoff, heir to the estate of Alfred Bischoff based on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated June 6, 2017, a Grant Deed recorded July 10, 1951 as Instrument No. 29094, an Affidavit Under California Probate Code Section 13101, a Certificate of Death for Alfred Bischoff, a Record of Marriage recorded February 21, 1980 for Alfred and Rosemary Bischoff, and a Declaration of One and the Same Person dated May 31, 2017 for Rosemary Bischoff.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Cochran Investment Company, Inc., assignee for Rosemary Bischoff, heir to the estate of Alfred Bischoff be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$14,607.35. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses

Excess proceeds will be released to the heir of the last assessee.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Cochran

Sm / /

Gregory V. Prianos, Director County County

8/4/2020

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) RECEIVED To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector 2017 JUN 19 PM 4:41 Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREAS-TAX COLLECTOR TC 207 Item 249 Assessment No.: 371130017-9 Assessee: BISCHOFF, ALFRED Situs: Date Sold: May 24, 2016 Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: July 14, 2016 Final Date to Submit Claim: July 14, 2017 I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of \$15,118 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the I lienholder(s) from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the lienholder(s). x property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's Document No. 203274 ; recorded on 08/25/1986 . A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted. NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED. Copy of Driver's License, Copy of Mortuary Papers, Copy of Birth Certificate for Rosemary, Copy of Marriage Certificate, Declaration of One and the Same, Declaration Under Probate Code Section 13101, Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Orange, California Executed this County, State Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant Cochran Investment Company, Inc. Kelly A. Mills, Vice President **Print Name** Print Name 161 Fashion Ln., Ste. 105 Street Address Street Address Tustin, CA 92780 City, State, Zip City, State, Zip 714-731-1820 Phone Number Phone Number SCO 8-21 (1-99)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. CALIFORNIA JURAT State of California County of ORAnge Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this , 20 17, by VICTORIA NELSON, NOTARY Public proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. VICTORIA NELSON COMM. #2102931 Notary Public - California COMM. #2102931 Orange County Viy Comm. Expires Mar. 13, 2019 P Signature . (Seal) OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this jurat to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. **Description of Attached Document** Additional Information This certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Method of Affiant Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: ☐ form(s) of identification ☐ credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Affiant(s) Thumbprint(s) Describe: containing pages, and dated

COCHRAN INVESTMENT COMPANY, INC.

161 Fashion Ln., Ste. 105, Tustin, CA 92780 Office: (714) 731-1820 ♦ Fax: (714) 731-1848 kmills@cochraninvestment.com

CLAIM SUMMARY

To: County of Riverside Treasurer & Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Numbers: 371130017-9 and 37113008-1

Last Assessee: Bischoff, Alfred

Sale Date: May 24, 2016 Deadline: July 14, 2017

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

Claimant(s): Cochran Investment Company, Inc.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

Supporting Documents:

- 1. Copy of Driver's License
- 2. Copy of Mortuary Papers
- 3. Birth Certificate for Rosemary Bischoff
- 4. Copy of Marriage Certificate
- 5. Table of Heirship

APN 371130017-9:

- Copy of Notice of Power to Sell Tax-Defaulted Property recorded as Instrument Number 1986-203274
- 2. Declaration of One and the Same Person
- 3. Declaration Under Probate Code Section 13101
- 4. Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds
- 5. Claim Form

APN 37113008-1:

- Copy of Notice of Power to Sell Tax-Defaulted Property recorded as Instrument Number 1986-203273
- 2. Declaration of One and the Same Person
- 3. Declaration Under Probate Code Section 13101
- 4. Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds
- 5. Claim Form

Cochran Investment Company, Inc.

- 1. A resolution of the Board of Directors, with corporate seal
- 2. California Secretary of State status of good standing for Cochran Investment Company, Inc.
- 3. Copy of Articles of Incorporation for Cochran Investment Company, Inc.
- 4. Driver's License and Business Card for Kelly A. Mills, Vice-President

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

 One warrant in the amount of \$15118 or 100% of the claimant's share of the excess proceeds made payable to Cochran Investment Company, Inc. and mailed to 161 Fashion Ln., Ste. 105, Tustin, CA 92780.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Kelly Mills, Vice-President, at (714) 731-1820, or e-mail to kmills@cochraninyestment.com.

The Client(s) and the staff of Cochran Investment Company, Inc., thank you in advance for your timely review and approval of the attached claim(s).

Certified Tracking Number: 9405-5036-9930-0055-1494-56

PLACE ESTERMAL REVENUE STANFO IN THIS BPACE

Grant Deed Otto Bleobort FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby on Alfred Bimohoff County of Riverside State of California, described as fulls The Northeasterly (NE) rectangular eighty (80) foot strip or parcel of lot seventeen (17) of the Resubdivision of Block of Elsinore, as shown by map on file in book 6 page 296 of Maps, Jan Diego County Records. Otto Bischoff Dated July 7th STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Long Collete are Cubit in ead for said Comety and States, pera al ... with Dischoff and thicked and

> 76068#

Declaration Under Probate Code Section 13101

The undersigned, each for himself or herself and not for the others, declare:

1. That Alfred Bischoff [Name of Decedent], hereinafter "Decedent" died in the City of Burbank, County of Los Angeles, State

of <u>Ca</u>	<u>alifornia</u> on 09/1984.	
		edent, as shown in a certified copy of the Decedent's death certificate
atta	ched to this declaration.	
3. Eithe	er of the following, as appropriate:	
	☑ No proceeding is now being or has been con-	ducted in California for administration of the decedent's estate.
	☐ The decedent's personal representative has or declarant of the property described in the affi	consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or delivery to the affiar idavit or declaration.
	\square The proceeding has been conducted for the	administration of the decedent's estate.
desc 5. □ A ⊠ T 6. A de	ribed in section 13050 of the California Probate of the real proper in the real proper in the estate.	s real and personal property in California, excluding the property Code, does not exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000). Prty in the decedent's estate is attached, or Interest or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of the
Exce	ss proceeds from Riverside County Tax Sale on N	May 24, 2016 for APN # 371130017-9
	☐ The declarant(s) is/are authorized under	Sale on May 24, 2016 for APN # 371130017-9 Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to Act on behalf of the cition 13006 of the California Probate Code) with respect to the
	The name(s) of the supercond of the Door	dank ta/a
3. No o	The name(s) of the successor(s) of the Dece ther person has a superior right to the interest o	
	declarants request that the described property b	
	Cochran Investment Company, Inc. – Client Trust Accou 2512 Chambers Rd., Ste. 102 Tustin, CA 92780	
10. Idec	(714) 731 – 1820 lare under penalty of periury under the laws of	the State of California, that all statements contained in this form and
any a	anccompanying documents are true and correct, value and correct, value and correct, value and seground	vith full knowledge that all statements are subject to investigation and
WE	Demosy Demons	Rosemary Bischoff
-N-C	Signature	Name [Print or Type]
	Signature	Name [Print or Type]
- Air	Signature	Name [Print or Type]

WASHINGTON SHORT-FORM INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT RCW 42.44.100 State of Washington County of Thurston I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Reservoy Bischeff Name of Signer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated: 05/31/2017 JAMES ARNOLD JR **Notary Public** Signature of Notarizing Officer Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above My appointment expires: NOU 30, 2000 OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Declaration under Probate Cade Section 13101

©2015 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5906

Document Date: MAY 24, 206 APN 371130179 Number of Pages: ____

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

JON CHRISTENSEN ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

DEBBIE BASHE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER

GIOVANE PIZANO INVESTMENT MANAGER

> KIEU NGO FISCAL MANAGER

August 9, 2017

Cochran Investment Company, Inc. C/O Kelly A. Mills 161 Fashion Ln., Ste. 105
Tustin, CA 92780

Re:

APN: 371130008-1 & 371130017-9

TC 207 Item 248 & 249 Date of Sale: May 24, 2016

To Whom It May Concern:



MATT JENNINGS CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SEC A. Signature ■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse X so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by (Printed E Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address dif If YES, enter delivery EP 207 ITEM 248 & 249 Cochran Investment Company, Inc. C/O Kelly A. Mills 161 Fashion Ln., Ste. 105 Tustin, CA 92780 3. Service Type ☐ Adult Signature ☐ Adult Signature Restricted ☐ ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Certified Mail Restricted Del 9590 9402 1202 5246 5700 35 ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery Restricte 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) ☐ Insured Mail 7003 2260 0004 1556 9109 ☐ Insured Mail Restricted Defin

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

Mar. 1.1001.1.0	
Notarized Affidavit for Collection of	Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California	Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100	
Notarized Statement of	Updated Statement of Monies Owed
	(as of date of tax sale)
different/misspelled	Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
Notarized Authorization to for Agent to	Statement by Domestic Stock)
Collect Excess Proceeds	Court Order Appointing Administrator
X Certified Death Certificate for Alfred	Court Order Appointing Administrator
Bischoff.	Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc)
	Other —
Copy of Birth Certificates for	

Please send in all documents within 30 days (<u>September 09, 2017</u>). If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Romero

Tax Sale Operations Unit (951) 955-3945 (951) 955-3990 Fax jiromero@RivCo.org

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

▲ CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

	STATE FILE				STATE O	F CALIFORNIA		LOCAL REGISTR	ATION DISTR	HCT AND CERT	IFICATE NUMBER
	ALFRED	of decedent—fir	-FIRST 1B. MIDDLE			BISCHOFF		SEPTEMBER 11, 1984 18			
DECEDENT PERSONAL DATA	3. SEX MALE	WHITE Ge		5. SPANISH	VHISPANIC	MAY 14, 19	900	7. AGE 84 YEAR	MONTHS		UNDER 24 HOURS
	(STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY)			BIRTHPLACE OF FATHER SChoff - Unk		Amelia		- Unk	MOTHER		
						13. MARITAL STATUS MARRIED		14. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE OF WIFE, ENTER BIRTH NAME! ROSE			
	Texide	mist	THIS OCCU		Bis	choff's Taxi	1000	Care	of Fur	or Business	ermy
USUAL	6519 MG	RESIDENCE—STREET A	DOMESS (STRE	ET AND NUME	127	卿 [表][7			LLYWO		
RESIDENCE	LOS ANG	ELES /			: 計 李泰	ALIFORNIA	ROSE	ROSE BISCHOFF- WIFE 6519 MORSE AVE.			CHENCIL
PLACE	RESIDEN	ESIDENCE A AMERICAN AND A STATE OF THE STATE		L	LOS ANGELES N. HOL		LLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA				
DEATH	6519 MO	RSE AVE.		門身	N.	HOLLYWOOD	e Carrie			3	
CAUSE OF DEATH	IMMEDIATE CONDITIONS, I WHICH GAVE I THE HIMEDIATI STATING THE LYP-3 CAUSE	F ANY. RISE TO E CAUSE. UNDER- LAST. [A) [A) [A) [DUE TO. [B] DUE TO.	CON AS A CON	CLERI SEQUENCE OF	otre (DISE A	eil A		APPROXI- MATE NTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH	NO	
	23. OTHER SI	GIC)	CONTRIBUT	NG TO DEAT	H BUT NOT	RELATED TO CAUSE GIVE		OPERATION ,	MED FOR AN	DATE	IN ITEMS 22 OR
PHYSI- CIAN'S ERTIFICA- TION	28A.; CERT HOUR, DATE STATED. I ATTENDED DE JENTER MO	CEDENT SINCE			ZOE. TYPE	HYSICIAN'S NAME AN	ADDRESS	-			LICENSE NUMBE
INJURY NEORMA- TION	29. SECULA A		A STATE			D DE) Gele	RED (EVENTS W	HICH RESUL	יייי	ZB. HOUR
ORONER'S USE ONLY	THE CHISCON		37		Ap Page			孤	训	200	5C. DATE SIGNED
Burial	U	9/1/1954	1717	SQ	SAN WAR	- AUE AUE	DNE AND	£ 1365	tax	M A	Bun A
The second secon	AWN GLE		33.0.11	656		Lefon D	20/25	his	SI	P 141	984
STATE	~	B.		C.		0		€.		F.	/
SGISTRAR											3 400M DUP 7 05

This is to certify that this document is a true copy of the official record filed with the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk.

DEAN C. LOGAN
Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border displaying the seal and signature of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clark

OCT 2 3 2017

1000002014828



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

			IT TO AMEND	A RECORD	84 11		
STATE CERTIFICATE	ADMSEA	C Printing 14	DEATH - PEIAL	BARRIAGE	LOCAL RESISTRATION	043501	
PART !	INFORMATION	AS REPORTED O	N THE ORIGIN	AL REGISTERED	CERTIFICATI		
	IL FIRST HAME		Is. MIDDLE NAME		te. LAST NAME		
TYPE OR	ALFRED	TE OF EVENT			BISCHOFF		
PRINT IN BLACK INK ONLY		EMBER 11, 1984	4. PLACE OF OCCURREN N. Holl	gwood- Los Angel		1, (
	Unk Bischof	f - Unk	The state of the s	6. BIRTH NAME OF MOTHE		/	
PART II	STATEMENT C	F CORRECTIONS	1 2 1 2		Amelia Ur	ık - Unk	
	16	INFORMATION AS STATED ON	THE ORIGINAL RECORD	8). CORRECT INFORMATION RECOR	N THAT SHOULD HAV AT THE TIME OF	E BEEN STATED ON THE ORIGINAL OCCURRENCE.	
	14 Ros	Secretary Secretary		Rose M	artinez		
LIST ONE	E S	The Comment of the Co	1 1 2 7 7 7 1	S Independent most more and individual of the second of th			
ITEM PER			1 Manager		3		
		E -775-7 (14-15)	Later TTT Late		1-4-18		
REASON FOR	9.	Correcting	1993/AIII				
CORRECTION	w · V	2.1	LILLOYEE	ation Given at T	ime of Arra	engements.	
PART III	SUPPORTING	AFFIDAVITS	137/67				
		nder penalty of perjury to		knowledge of the abo	ve facts and the	at the information given	
FIRST SUPPORTING	10. SICHAPORE OF PERS	ON COMPLETING THE AFFIDAVI	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	O PERSON WHOSE NAME IS	ENTERED IN ITEM 1.	12 AGE OF PERSON COMPLET-	
AFFIDAVIT	13. DATE SIGNED	Tynes	MORTUARY	CLEKK	637 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	OVER 21	
e	13. DATE SIGNED 14. ADDRESS OF PRESENCE COMPLETING THE ASSIDAVIT (STREET, CITY, STATE) 17/1984 1712 8. SLEN						
		nder penalty of perjury the	nat I have personal	knowledge of the abo	ve facts and tha	t the information given	
SECOND SUPPORTING AFFIDAVIT	15. CLEMAPORE OF HEAS	ON COMPLETING THE REFIDAVIT	MORTU	O PERSON WHOSE NAME IS	ENTERED IN ITEM I.	17. AGE OF PERSON COMPLET- ING THE AFFIDAVIT OVER 21	
68	11/7/1984		WN MEMORIAL PARK				
ATE OR LOCAL REGISTRAR USE ONLY	NOV 28 1984	21. OFFICE OF THE STATE OF		OFFICE OF THE STATE	REGISTMAN	(REV. 1-80) FORM VS-24X	
ATE OF CALIFORNI	A. DEPARTMENT OF HEAD	TH SERVICES, OFFICE OF THE	STATE REGISTRAR OF VIT	OF VITAL STATISTICS	- 4	(REV. 1-80) FORM VS-24	
	1					20	
/						CAL	
The same				478365			
140	1						

This is to certify that this document is a true copy of the official record filed with the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk.

DEAN C. LOGAN
Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border displaying the seal and signature of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk.

OCT 2 3 2017

1000002014829



Marquez, Miriam C.

From:	Marquez, Miriam C.			
Sent: To:	Thursday, January 10 'Assistant'	D, 2019 5:08 PM		
Subject:	RE: In Regards to AP	N 371130008-1 and	d 371130017-9	
Re: APN: 371130008-1/3711	30017-9			
TC 207 Item 248 & 249				
Date of Sale: May 24, 20	16			
To Whom It May Concern:				
To Whom it iviay concern.				
This office is in receipt of your cla have provided is insufficient to es	im for excess proceed tablish your claim.	ds from the above-	mentioned tax sale.	The documentation you
Please submit the necessary pro- may assist the Treasurer-Tax Col	of to establish your ri lector in making the	ight to claim the ex determination.	cess proceeds. The	e document(s) listed below
_Notarized Affidavit under CA P	robate Code 13100			
Notarized Statement of differe	nt/misspelled			
Original Notarized Authorization		llect Excess Procee	ds	
Notarized Assignment of Right Excess Proceeds	to Collect			
Certified Death Certificate				
Copy of Birth Certificates for				
X Copy of County Marriage Cert	ificate for Alfred and	Rosemary Bischoff	f	
Original Note/Payment Book				
_ Updated Statement of Monies C _Articles of Incorporation)wed (as of date of ta	x sale)		
(if applicable Statement by Dor	mestic Stock)			
Court Order Appointing Admini	istrator			
Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc)	Parameter (Carlotte)			
Other:				

Please send in all documents within 30 days (<u>February 10, 2019</u>). If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Miriam C. Marquez

Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990

From: Assistant <Assistant@Cochraninvestment.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 9, 2019 1:49 PM

To: Marquez, Miriam C. <MCMarquez@RIVCO.ORG>
Subject: In Regards to APN 371130008-1 and 371130017-9

Importance: High

Good Afternoon Mariam,

I wanted to see if I can get an update for our client Rosemary Bischoff. If you need any further information please let me know!

Client Information:

Name: Rosemary Bischoff Amount 1: 22,954.00 Date 1: May 24, 2016 APN Number: 371130008-1 Amount 2: 15,118.00

Date 2: May 24, 2016

APN Number 2: 371130017-9

Have a great day!

-Stephanie

Stephanie Castillo, Assistant | Cochran Investment Company, Inc.

161 Fashion Ln., Ste 105 | Tustin, CA 92780 T: (714) 731-1820 | F: (714) 731-1848

Office Cell: (714) 393-6958

Hours: Tuesday-Friday 9:00 – 4:30 <u>Assistant@cochraninvestment.com</u> <u>www.cochraninvestment.com</u>

Warning: Privileged and Confidential Communication. This communication and all documents attached hereto, are only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and intended, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and prohibited from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this communication (or responsible for delivering this communication to the intended recipient), any use, distribution, disclosure or copying of this communication

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

CONFIDENTIAL

TO BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY CLERK

PURSUANT TO 4213 CIVIL CODE

RECORD OF MARRIAGE

	TAL PLANE OF HUSBAND-FIRST HAME	IN MIDDLE NAME	*ACCORDANGE OF THE PARTY OF THE	16 165 100	• /		
PERSONAL DATA	ALFRED	A? PRES			IC. LAST HAME		
	2. DATE OF BUILTH BOUTH, BAT, YEAR	1 AGE (LAST METICAT)		BISCHOFF			
OF	5-14-1900	MAM	4. BIRTHPLACE (STATE OR POSSION COUNTRY)				
HUSBAND	SA. MANE OF FATHER OF HISRARD	58 BESTIES ACT OF EATHER	YIME AUSTRIA				
<u> </u>	Lawrence Bischoff	GOTTAN V	EMILLE CLUE		GETHERY		
PERSONAL	ROSEMARY	75. MOOLE HAME MOOLE	III K V	7C. LAST HAME			
DATA	B. DATE OF BRITH - BRIEFS, DAT, YEAR	9. AGE ILLET BETTERY	E E COMMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	BISCHOFF			
. OF	7-16-42	37	11////288888	10. BIRTHPLACE (STATE OR PORESCH COUNTRY)			
WIFE	IIA. RAME OF FATHER OF WIFE	Ita. BERTHPLACE OF FATHER	IZA. BIRTH NAME OF MOTHER	Colora			
RESIDENCE OF	Brigg Martinez	Colorado	Rosie Roy	No. of the control of	Colorado		
USBAND AND WIFE	1933 Redesdale Ave	LOS Angeles Calleornia					
AFFIDAVIT OF HUSBAND AND WIFE	WE. THE HUSSAND AND WITE HAIRED IN THIS CERTIFIC. AND THAT WE ARE AN UNMARKED MALE AND AN UNMARK MA. SERVATORE OF HUSSAND.	ATE. EACH FOR HIMSELF, STATE THA SED FEMALE, NOT MINORS, AND HAVE B	REN LIVING TOGETHER AS HUSBAN	IS CORRECT TO THE BEST (OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIE		
	· Wefut Tash	choff,	ME SHUTURE OF WIFE	alu Ri	a kell		
1:18	15. I MERCHY CHITHY BALT THE ABOVE HAMED HAN AND WOMAN W ANCE STYLL THE LAWS OF THE SEATE OF CALPUNDIA	PERE ACCORD BY NO MARRIAGE IN ACCORD	MA. SIGNATURE OF PERSON P	CHE CHANGE SERVING AND	SPICIAL MILE		
CERTIFICATION OF PERSON PERFORMING CEREMONY	FEBRUARY	20th 80	Har. Course	Molla	MINISTER		
	LOS ANGELES,	MT	Rev. Carmen	Pallais I	MYERSAL LIFE CHURCH IN		
	CATA ON TOWN	CALIFORNIA	SED. ADDRESSALE CENTER OF	FORT OF TOPIC AND STATE			
190 3.11		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	MALE & MAIR ST.	DR AMORIEM	1		
COLINTY	FEB 21 1980	SE COUNTY CLERK—SOLATION	JOZ R. MAIN ST.	US ANGELES CA.	/		

This is to certify that this document is a true copy of the official record filed with the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk.

DEAN.C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

COUNTY CLEMES IN





DECLARATION OF ONE AND THE SAME PERSON

I, Rosemary Bischoff do hereby declare:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and a resident of Yelm, WA. The facts set forth herein are true of my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could, and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.
- 2. I am one and the same person as Rosemary Bischoff as noted on my Oregon Drivers License.
- 3. I am one and the same person as Rosemary Bischoff and Rosemary M. Bischoff.
- 4. I am one and the same person who assigned the excess proceeds to Cochran Investment Company, Inc., for Riverside County Assessors Parcel Number 371130017-9, on May 31-2017.

JAMES ARNOLD JR
Notary Public
State of Washington
My Appointment Expires Nov 30, 2020

(Place Notary Seal Above)

State of WA

county of Thuston

Stames Arrold JR

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

"A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Signature of Notary Public

COCHRAN INVESTMENT COMPANY, INC.

161 Fashion Ln., Ste. 105, Tustin, CA 92780 Office: (714) 731-1820 ◆ Fax: (714) 731-1848 kstill@cochraninvestment.com

County of Riverside
Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502

Re: 371130008-1 & 371130017-9

Dear Miriam:

As per your request, enclosed is the notarized Declaration of One and the Same for our client, Rosemary Bischoff.

Thank you in advance for your courtesy and cooperation in this matter, and please let me know if you require anything further in order to update our address in your system.

Regards,

Kelsey Still

DECLARATION OF ONE AND THE SAME PERSON

I, Rosemary Bischoff do hereby declare:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and a resident of Yelm, WA. The facts set forth herein are true of my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in ajudicial proceeding, I could, and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.
- 2. I am one and the same person as Rosemary Bischoff as noted on my Oregon Drivers License.
- 3. I declare that Alfred Bischoff was one and the same person as Al Bischoff, Alfred Bischoff, and Alfred Bishcoff.

4.	 I am one and the same person as Rosemary Bischoff, Rosemary M. Bischoff, Rose Rose Bischoff, Rose M. Bischoff, and Rose Martinez. 	emary Martinez,
5.	 I am one and the same person who assigned the excess proceeds to Cochran Investi Inc., for Riverside County Assessors Parcel Number 371130008-1 & 371130017-9 	
	clare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed the 29	day of
	JURAT Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed)	
	OFFICIAL STAMP CALVIN ARTHUR LUSK NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 942927 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 21, 2019 A day of Toly Name of Signature "A Notary Public or other officer comverifies only the identity of the individual document to which this certificate is truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of	Year A PP er appleting this certificate dual who signed the attached, and not the

State of Greson

County of Klamoth

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature

Signature of Notary Public

(Place Notary Seal Above)

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the C	alifornia Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby assign to d collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled
from the sale of assessment number 371130017-9	d collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled sold at public auction on May 24, 2016
understand that the total of excess proceeds available	
FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE COI	NSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION
(assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. I certify under pen	alty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware
relating to the value of this right I am assigning.	
the same that	
appendict) school	Rosemary Bischoff
(Signature of Party of Interest/Assignor)	(Name Printed)
)	18449 Rampart Drive SE
	(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ON)ss.	Yelm, WA 98597
COUNTY OF Thurston	(City/State/Zip)
	360-972-1259
	(Area Code/Telephone Number)
	- 0 111000
on 31 May 2017	before me tomes Hinold JR, Nota personally
appeared Rosemoru Bischot	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the with	nin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law	vs of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
MUTNESS - LOUIS - Maintenant	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JAMES ARNOLD JR
James Leveld h	Notary Public State of Washington area for official seal)
(Signature of Notary)	My Appointment Expires Nov 30, 2020
Ogridano di Molary)	
I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that	t I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of
the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of	of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that I have
disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds a	vailable, and that I HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON
HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.	
AVQ VV	Kelly A. Mills
(Signature of Assignee)	(Name Printed)
	161 Fashion Ln., Ste. 105
	(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)ss.	Tustin, CA 92780
COUNTY OF Orange	
(Cit	y/State/Zip)
On he	fore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
On, be appeared Kelly A. Mills	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the wit	hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/h	ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
WITH 500	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Moer .
R	(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	CHANGE AND
A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of <u>DEANGE</u>)	
On Ouxe 6 2017 before me, VILLE	DRIA Nelson MOTARY Reblic.
Date //	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Kelly UT	Villa /
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are edged to me that be/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
VICTORIA NELSON COMM. #2102931 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Mar. 13, 2019	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL ————
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	n Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signer's Name:
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing: